CFS-T RRS
Large openings
Product description:
The CFS-T RRS plug seal consists
of an elastic, halogen- free and highly
flame-resistant synthetic rubber
(EPDM) insert with tensioning bolts

Adapters to use
Adapterset/Sealing Strip for diameter adjustment
Ordering designation Package Item number
CFS-T AS-125 2 2210449
CFS-T AS-150 2 2210450
CFS-T AS-200 2 2210451
CFS-T SST 60x1x720 HFE 5 2210452
CFS-T SST 60x4x720 HFE 5 2042740
Ø +2 mm < Ø +4 mm < Ø +6 mm < Ø +8 mm
* Item combinations outside of Hilti products not tested with environment specific criteria
Hilti Multi Cable Transit Systems (MCTs) have been meticulously tested and validated by independent, recognized
laboratories under precise conditions and parameters. Any application beyond the approved range may result in
unpredictable performance or unintended consequences. Users assume full responsibility for the functionality, outcomes,
and risks associated with such untested uses. The manufacturer/vendor holds no liability whatsoever for any issues,
damages and losses arising from (i) the use of Hilti’s outside the tested range or specified conditions, and (ii) the improper
use, installation, and (iii) personal hazards, including the exposure of the electric cables to water. In the event of conflicting
requirements within documents of the same hierarchical level, the most stringent standard shall prevail.
Ordering
designation
Package Material Item numbers*
Plug seal Sleeves
CFS-T SL
Sleeves
CFS-T SLF
CFS-T RRS 125/79-99 1 pcs SS 2371069 2044666 2044672
CFS-T RRS 150/96-118 1 pcs SS 2371140 2044667 2044673
CFS-T RRS 200/138-165 1 pcs SS 2371142 2044668 2044674
* The item numbers are including adapters, not including core modules
CFS-T RRS – 125/79–99 CFS-T RRS – 150/96–118 CFS-T RRS – 200/138–165
Cable diameter and corresponding system part
mm Adapter mm Adapter mm Adapter
97–99 basic 114–118 mm basic 162 – 165 mm basic
91– 96 red XL 108–112 mm red XL 156 – 161 mm red XL
85– 90 grey L 102–107 mm grey L 150 – 155 mm grey L
79– 84 black S 96–101 mm black S 144 – 149 mm red M
138 – 143 mm black S
Type cable/pipe Ø D1 D2 D3 hole Ø L2 bolts bolts tinst
CFS-T RRS – 125/79 – 99 S/S 79–99 mm 134 mm 125 mm 125–127 mm 76 mm 6 M6x70 6–8 Nm